## COMPLETED LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

PURCHASE ORDER NO 0001106571

PURCHASING: (916) 568-3071 • FAX: (916) 568-3145 ACCOUNTING OPS: (916) 568-3065 • FAX: (916) 286-3636

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

Supplier: 0000006622 CALTRONICS BUSINESS

10491 OLD PLACERVILLE ROAD #150

SACRAMENTO CA 95827

Phone: Fax:

(916) 363-2666 (916) 361-1829

email:

Date	Revision	Page		
06/28/2019	1 - 07/23/201	.9 1		
Payment Ter	ms Freight Terms	Ship Via		
NET 30	Shipping Point	See Details		
Reference: Location / Dept				
1020398 HEILANDJ HANEYB		04RCC		

Ship To:

FLC RANCHO NO TAX

RANCHO CORDOVA CENTER FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE 10259 FOLSOM BLVD RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95670

United States

Bill To:

1919 Spanos Court

Sacramento CA 95825-3981

United States

Item/Description	Quantity UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date
KONICA - KM C658 S/N: A79J0130002137 ID: 111016	1.00EA	1,300.00	1,300.00	06/30/2020
	KONICA - KM C658	KONICA - KM C658 1.00 EA S/N: A79J0130002137 ID: 111016	KONICA - KM C658 1.00 EA 1,300.00 S/N: A79J0130002137 ID: 111016	KONICA - KM C658 1.00 EA 1,300.00 1,300.00 S/N: A79J0130002137 ID: 111016

VALID FROM 07-01-19 TO 06-30-20 BILLED QUARTERLY

MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT INCLUDES ALL PARTS, LABOR, PM, EMEGENCY REPAIRS, CONSUMABLES, EXCEPT PAPER AND STAPLES.

> **Sub Total Amount** Sales Tax Amount Total PO Amount

1,	30	0.	0	0
		0.	0	0
1,	30	0.	0	0
			0.	1,300.0 0.0 1,300.0

<u>BYear</u> Prog Amount FL.VI.RCOR 67900 00000 1,300.00 2020

0001020398CHAVEZA26-JUN-2019

Verification of this purchase order can be made using the Los Rios Community College District web site listed below. If you have any questions, please contact the Purchasing Office at (916)568-3071.

http://www.losrios.edu/purchasing/povalidation

All shipments, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number. Overshipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. Authorized Signature

Notice to vendor: You are responsible for delivering goods and delivery documents to the Receiving Department at the site. Failure to do so will delay payment processing. Vendor is responsible for obtaining verification of delivery by authorized Receiving Room personnel. Receipt of goods by other parties and failure to obtain authorized signatures may also delay payment. NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS NET 30 MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS (MSDS) must be provided with the delivery of product as required by law.

## LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

PURCHASING: (916) 568-3071 • FAX: (916) 568-3145 ACCOUNTING OPS: (916) 568-3065 • FAX: (916) 286-3636

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

#### PURCHASE ORDER NO 0001106571

Date	Revision	Page
06/28/203	L9	1
Payment T	erms Freight Terms	Ship Via
NET 30	Shipping Point	See Details
Reference:		Location / Dept
1020398 HI	FILAND, I HANEYB	04RCC

Supplier: 0000006622

CALTRONICS BUSINESS 10491 OLD PLACERVILLE ROAD #150

SACRAMENTO CA 95827

Phone: Fax:

(916) 363-2666 (916) 361-1829

email:

FLC RANCHO NO TAX Ship To:

RANCHO CORDOVA CENTER FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE 10259 FOLSOM BLVD RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95670

**United States** 

Bill To:

1919 Spanos Court

Sacramento CA 95825-3981

**United States** 

Tax Exempt? N

Line-Sch	Item/Description	Quantity UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date
1- 1	KONICA - KM C658 S/N: A79J0130002137 ID: 111016 NO BASE. B/W .0075; COLOR .04961	1.00EA	1,300.00	1,300.00	06/30/2020

VALID FROM 07-01-19 TO 06-30-19 - BILLED QUARTERLY

MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT INCLUDES ALL PARTS, LABOR, PM, EMEGENCY REPAIRS, CONSUMABLES, EXCEPT PAPER AND STAPLES.

> **Sub Total Amount** Sales Tax Amount Total PO Amount

 1,300.00
 0.00
1,300.00

<u>Acct</u> <u>Fd</u> <u>Org</u> <u>Prog</u> <u>Sub</u> <u>Proj</u> <u>Amount</u> <u>BYear</u> GENFD FL.VI.RCOR 67900 00000 2020

0001020398CHAVEZA26-JUN-2019

Verification of this purchase order can be made using the Los Rios Community College District web site listed below. If you have any questions, please contact the Purchasing Office at (916)568-3071.

http://www.losrios.edu/purchasing/povalidation

All shipments, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number. Overshipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. Authorized Signature

Notice to vendor: You are responsible for delivering goods and delivery documents to the Receiving Department at the site. Failure to do so will delay payment processing. Vendor is responsible for obtaining verification of delivery by authorized Receiving Room personnel. Receipt of goods by other parties and failure to obtain authorized signatures may also delay payment. NOTE: PAYMENT TERMS NET 30 MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS (MSDS) must be provided with the delivery of product as required by law.

## Requisition

Supplier: CALTRONICS BUSINESS

10491 OLD PLACERVILLE ROAD #150

SACRAMENTO CA 95827

**United States** 

Phone: (916) 363-2666

36

Fax: (916) 361-1829

email:

Ship To: RANCHO CORDOVA CENTER

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE

10259 FOLSOM BLVD

RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95670

0000006622

Business Unit: GENFD OPEN
Req ID: Date

0001020398 07/01/2019

Requisition Name:

CALTRONICS BUSINESS
Requester

Joyce Heiland
Requester Signature

Buyer: Brenda Haney

Approved:

Entered By: HEILANDJ 25-JUN-2019

Line-Schd Description Quantity UOM Price Extended Amt Due Date

KONICA - KM C658 1 EA 1,300.00 1,300.00

S/N: A79J0130002137 ID: 111016 NO BASE. B/W .0075; COLOR .04961

> 1,300.00 Sub-total 0.00 Est. tax

Page

\_\_\_\_\_<u>U.UU</u> Est. tax

Total Requisition Amount: 1,300.00

BILLED QUARTERLY.

1-1

MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT INCLUDES ALL PARTS, LABOR, PM, EMEGENCY

REPAIRS, CONSUMABLES, EXCEPT PAPER AND STAPLES.

PERIOD: 7/1/2019 - 6/30/2020

<u>BU Acct Fd Org Prog Sub Proj Amount</u> GENFD 5600 11 FL.VI.RCOR 67900 00000 051C 1,300.00

Approval Signature	Approval Signature	Approval Signature



		Prestige Main	ntenance	Agreem	ent			
nstalled Lo	cation:			omer Bill				
Name FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE - Rancho Cordova Center			Name LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE					
Address 10259 Folsom Blvd			Addre	Address 1919 SPANOS CT				
City Ranch	o Cordova		С	ity SACRAN	MENTO			
State CA	Zip 95670		State CA Zip 95825-3981					
	Prima	ary Contact	Meter Contact					
Name:	Joyce Heilan	d		Name:	JOYCE	XIFIEL	and 1	
Phone:	,916-,361-6340	Ď .		Phone: 9	110-3601	/		
Email:	heilanj@flc.l	osrios.edu		Email: //			Co River	
- 0					FICHE	FCC.	DS40ST	
Start I	Date: 7/1/2	019 to 6/30/2020		Monthly	Billing Cycle  Quarterly	Annu	ual	
			Per Co	py Rate	Contracte	d Usage	Base	
ID#	Model	Serial Number	Color	B/W	Color	B/W	Charge	
111016	C658	A79J013002137	.04961	.0075		(J ),		
	-							
	trained Parts and to serve Free Local And of receyou will Pricing does requirements	reement assures that the eq d field technicians and include and Supplies - Caltronics uses ice and supply your system. waner - Caltronics will provide lity in the event that it cannot ead Program - A technician waiving your service request. If Il be given an estimated time es not include paper, staples may include a dedicated line of	des all service only OEM are a free loan of be repaire will call you will the issue case of arrival.	I be serviced e, parts and nd top qualiter of equal conditions within two bearings and free taxes and	supplies.  y supplies  r greater  usiness hours blved by phone		Form.	
horization / /	Acceptance	and the second						
mer Authorizatio	on 0	Print Name	1-11-	/ Jes	h	0	In .	
/0	Pear	- South	et Fel	that	zacir.	Vego)	10-25-A	
	Business Systen							
ire		Print Name		Tit	in.		Date	



Customer Bill To: LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Address 1919 SPANOS CT
City SACRAMENTO

State CA Zip 95825-3981

# **Prestige Maintenance Agreement - Terms and Conditions**

- 1) **Description:** This managed service contract will cover all unscheduled repairs upon request by customer during the hours of 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM., Monday thru Friday, on the equipment listed herein. Service outside of Caltronics normal working hours shall be provided on an "if available" basis and customer shall pay Caltronics it's "after hours rate" then in effect.
- 2) Commencement: This is an annual contract, billed monthly, quarterly or annually in advance. The contract will commence upon delivery to customer. This contract qualifies for automatic renewal after 12 months from the contract start date, unless written notification of intent to cancel is received 30 days prior to the renewal date. See section 9 for cancellation details.
- 3) Charges: The minimum monthly payment and all other sums are due and payable to Caltronics. In return for payment, customer is entitled to produce copies and prints up to the allowance listed on the contract. Any copies or prints produced in excess of the allowance will be billed at the rate listed on the contract. The minimum monthly payment and excess copy rates are subject to an automatic increase not to exceed 10% every 12 months. Supplies will be allocated based on manufacturer's specified yields. We reserve the right to charge customers for excess supply usage. Loaner machines will be charged at the customer's current per copy rate. Per copy charges based on single sided sheet of paper up to 8 1/2 x 14.
- 4) The sales tax included on your contract invoice corresponds to the use of tangible personal property which includes toner usage. Customer agrees to pay sales tax as required by the State Board of Equalization.
- 5) Meters: Customer is responsible for providing Caltronics a meter reading on all equipment under contract on the billing date. If customer fails to provide an accurate meter reading, customer agrees to accept estimated meters based on service history for billing purposes. Caltronics may enable machines to automatically report meters and machine related information to better service our customers. It is the responsibility of the customer to ensure that the correct settings and/or defaults are set in the machine, print driver or applications when it relates to color copies/prints. Customers will be responsible for copies/prints produced based solely on the color (if applicable) and b/w meter readings as indicated by the machine.
- 6) Relocation: It is strongly recommended that our personnel prepare equipment prior to a move and reinstall equipment immediately following a move. Labor will be charged at our current hourly rates. If relocation is effected by the customer, Caltronics reserves the right to examine the machine at the new site. If repairs are required Caltronics will submit a quote for the repairs. If charges are approved by the customer, Service Contract will resume at the new site (after repairs). If not accepted by the customer, the Service Contract will be canceled effective immediately with not further obligation to either party.
- 7) Assignment: This agreement is non-transferable, non-assignable, non-refundable, and becomes void upon sale or transfer of the equipment. Caltronics may apply any unused portion of maintenance charges towards future purchases with Caltronics at its sole discretion.
- 8) **Breach or Default:** Caltronics may withhold service or terminate this agreement if the Customer fails to comply with any of the items and conditions of this agreement, or acquires a past due balance for services rendered and/or products sold of more than 30 days from date of invoice. Customer agrees to pay reasonable attorney fees and legal expenses incurred in exercising any of its rights and remedies upon breach of agreement. Caltronics reserves the right to terminate this agreement if the machine becomes obsolete and parts and/or supplies become unavailable. Service by anyone other than Caltronics, or use of parts or supplies from anyone other than Caltronics will void this agreement.
- 9) Cancellation: In the event of cancellation by the customer prior to the expiration date, Caltronics will bill and customer will be obligated to pay early termination charges equaling at least 50% of the remaining contract term based on the average dollar amount of the last 6 months of billing.
- 10) Items not included: A)Freight charges on toner B) relocation of equipment, C) coverage for non-OEM peripherals, D) 3rd party "compliance" firms hired by customer, E) damage caused by misuse or neglect, theft, vandalism, environmental conditions beyond manufacturers recommendation, power related issues, fire, water. Caltronics will not be responsible for direct, incidental, or consequential damages, including but not limited to damages arising out of the use of or performance of software, equipment, or any economic loss.
- 11) Issues caused by customers computer hardware/software, including applications, are not covered under this agreement. Any changes, modifications, or upgrades to customers network, including applications and operating systems necessitating a call from a technician are not covered by this agreement and will be billed at our current hourly rate.
- 12) The terms of this agreement may not be altered or amended unless authorized in writing by an officer of Caltronics. All other agreements or commitments for service and supplies are rendered invalid with the approval of this agreement. This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the state of California.

Authorization / Acceptance			
Customer Authorization	. / ~		
Signature	Solt He would	FALTR SE	120 Daty 25-2014
Accepted by Caltronics Business Systems	•		
Signature	Print Name	Title	Date